ESRS PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

&

UL L Construction Management Services Date: M
Contractor: Gresham Smith Partners

Contract Number: 1043468 Contract Amendment Number: 2
Contract Amendment Category: Cost []schedute (] Scope [ Deliverables

Original Contract

Original Contract $ Amount: Contract Start Date: Original Contract End Date:

Time:(TERM)
1760 |

$3,000,000.00 I 3/7/2017 12/31/2021

NTP Start Date: QOriginal Performance Days:{TIME) | Original Performance End Date:

3/23/2017 3/22/2021

Previous Change QOrder: Previous Time Extensions {Days): Previous Changes to $ Amount:
Change Order No. 1: $2,700,000.00
IChange Order No. 2: 50.00
Change Order No. 3: $0.00

Current Performance {Current Performance End| Current Contract End
Time {Days): f Date: Date:

$5,700,000.00 | 3/22/2021 12/31/2021

Current Contract Amount:

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 2 is being proposed in order to provide the
consultant additional funding and time to perform construction management services associated with the on-going
contracts Design Build Consent Decree Package Il and to align services with the ongoing Annual Water and Sewer
contracts currently valued at over $130 million through project closeout.

Justification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 2 is being proposed in order to provide additional
funding for construction management services for the four Annual Water and Sewer contracts and Design Build Consent
Decree Package Il. The construction contract for Consent Decree Package |l is in the process of requesting a change
order due to delays and scope revisions. This change order will need to be approved in order to keep the vendar
performing services for the Consent Decree work and through the final year of Annual Water and Sewer contracts.
DWM is currently in the process of procuring new construction management contracts for future services to be utilized
on upcoming CIP projects for the next 4 years

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

Proposed Contract End Date:

12/31/2021
Proposed Cumulative Contract Amount Spent To Date as of

Amount: {1/20/21):
$1,287,240.74 $6,987,240.74 ' $4,880,293.00

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: {770} 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
lof2

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:




|Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: DeKalb County will be at risk of having a gap in construction
management services for the assigned Design Build Consent Decree Package Il project and the Annual Water and Sewer

Contracts.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The County will be at risk of having a gap in construction management services
for the assigned Design Build Consent Decree Package Hl project and the Annual Water and Sewer contracts.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

Dgassy sgrad o Corvampn M Lipryigs

Accepted Signature: Cassandra M. Marshall g -
DRejected Print Name: Cassandra Marshall
Date: 01/20/21

Watershed Director's Approval:

Ar.cepted Signature: Carver Joseph Do T2 0120 21 3000 e
DRejected Print Name: Carver Josaph, Deputy Director of Finance and Administration

Date: 1/20/2021

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Controct Mame:

Construction Monagement Services

Contractor: Gresham Smith Partners
Controct Number: 1043468

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2



I®

FO! CONTRACT
NUMBER CONTRALT TITLE REQUISTTION Vendor AMOUNT Task Order Amount | INVOICED TO DATE BALANCE COMMENTS

3
1043468 | Construction Mansgement Services Below Gresham Smith $ 5.700,000.00 | § 5.937,240.74 | § 5,243,368.00 [1.237,240,74)
1043488 [Annual Water and Sewer- Task 17-003 & 17-004 1090485 Gresham Smith EH 465.200.00] § 455200000 S -
1043468 Annual Water and Sewer Task Order 17-002 1076783 Giesham Smith ] 719.060.00| § 719.060.00| § -
1043468  |Honeycreak PS - CM Services Task order 17-001 1078782 Gresham Smith [ 41,050.00] § 41,058.00] § -
1043468  |Scolt Candler Fiters Task 17005 1089739 Gregham Smith 3 152.908.00] § 152,908.00) §
143468 IE_D Pachage No 2 Task 15-001 1108140 Gresham Smith H B28.024.00| § 828,024.00| %
1043468 nnual Water and Sewer Year 2 Task 18-002 1149716 Gresham Smith 3 793.673.00] § 7193673.00) § -
1043458 |Annual Water and Sewer Year J Task 15-001 Gresham Smith ] 1,565.850.00 | § 1,349,921.00) 215.929.00 imvoiced through 122572020 (§95K / month)
1043468 |CD Package No 2 Task 19-002 Gresham Smith [] 968,520.00] § 894,524.00] § 69,996.00 Invoiced theough 12/25/2020 {§75K / month)
1043468 |CD Package No 2 Task 19-002 - Additional Funds Gresham Smith H 504.051.89{ $ B E 50805169 Additona Dolars needed through September 2021
1043468 [Annual Water and Sewer - Additional Funds July 2021 Grasham Smith $ 864.895.85) § § B64,895.85 Addtional Dollars needed through October 2021

Neta: Red Text nolaies proposed future task orders, Costof the task is astimated a1 8% of estmated consiuction cost
[ | |

Page 1 of 1






