% PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name: Construction Management Services Date: 7/8/2021
Contractor: Corporate Environmental Risk Management {CERM)

Contract Number: 1043474 Contract Amendment Number: 2
Contract Amendment Category: Cost Schedule  []Scope [T] Deliverables

.. Original Contract L.
Original Contract $ Amount: Contract Start Date: I e Original Contract End Date:

Time:{TERM) i
$3,000,000.00 3/14/2017 12/31/2021

NTP Start Date: ! Original Performance Days:{TIME) [ Original Performance End Date:
3/21/2017 3/20/2021

Previous Change Order: Previous Time Extensions (Days): Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Change Order No. 1: 286 $1,545,611.55
|Change Order No. 2: 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 3: 50.00
Current Contract Amount: Current Performance End Date:
$4,545,611.55 12/31/2021

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed in order to provide additional
funding to Corporate Environmental Risk Management's (CERM) contract to perform inspections and construction
management services associated with the on-going Annual Water and Sewer contracts, Root Control and Easement
Clearing contracts and the upcoming Proactive/Reactive Assessments contracts.

Justification of Proposed Changes: This change order will be utilized to provide oversight through the end of 2021 for
the ongoing inspection services on the Annual Water and Sewer contracts. Funding will also be used for inspection
services for DWM’s maintenance contracts - Easement Clearing and Root Control. The additonal funding requested will
allow services to continue through December 2021 with the intent that once new construction management services
contracts are procured, these services will be provided through the new contract awards. Total amount of work
accured through June 2021 is $3,943,638.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

I T AN S T SR [ —

Proposed Contract End Date:

Proposed Cumulative Contract | ORACLE Amount Spent to Date
Amount: | {8/18/2020):
$585,000.00 $5,130,611.55 $3,731,532.20
1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
1of2

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:




Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: Dekalb County will be at risk of having a gap in construction
management services until a new contract can be procured.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The County will be at risk of having a gap in construction management services.
County staff will have to the gaps with the limited resources on hand.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

Accephed Signature: Cassandra Marshall, PMP EEmmEs ~
|:|Rejected Print Name: Cassandra Marshall
Date: 07.09.21

Watershed Director's Approval:

Darvict

[ Jaccepted Signature: David Hayes ety
DRejected Print Name: David Hayes
Date: July 16 2021

Chief Operating Officer’s Approval:
zgpmd Signature:

[ Tretected Print Namge” Caclhurser £, Qu/ilfenmn§
te: 2-2T-72 |

Contract Name:

Construction Management Services
Contractor: Corporate Environmental Risk Management (CERM)

Contract Number: 1043474
Contract Amendment Number: 2

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
2of2



£

= E— —
104474 vl Waler ard Sewer |17 1091610 CERM ] =T Y ]
106471 [Bowch Drive - 1700 1078781 CERM 85560 Racuce PO from §128,480 ko $45.256
74 [Melarus borgen CC 05115 14548 CERW 260000
M4 [Arrua Wk arc Gowar Your 2 [18301] ] (5 CERW [T - =
T Sevmt 18001} § 840500000 1150647 CERM &500m] 3
1043474 [Aruasl Waker arc| Sewer Yo 2 [Vo07) =) CERM 8 s000] §
| 10K74__ (Al Wator rd Gewar Your 2 | 19| [ CERM mao| s E
[ Tocard Bower Eyas: bpctirs [19.000] > CERM 11506000 e
1043474 Sower Mcpmciern | 15-04) C.ERM 58,740 00
1063474 Sowr CERM #.491.00| -
10474 Sower } CERM ansuzs|§ uansrsl ivoiced rcasgh 067207202 {BETR ] month
1G0T Waler ardl Sowee Your 3 [20-002) CERM FE T EE TR Lmnpmt%:mf
[ Rk % replace Chris Farando CERM
10047 of sarvices for Bandtary S It b 12131 CERM
10G4TA__ |3 AddRional Inspectors for PRAG contracts starting ept CERW
|

Page Lol 1



