
AGENDA NOTES  
 

Solicitation Name and Number Construction Management Services (Multi-Year Contract) 
 
RFP No. 16-500392 
 

Procurement Agent Patricia Robinson 

Date Solicitation proposal prices 
expires. 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract 

Construction Management Services (Multi-Year Contract) 
   
  RFP No. 16-500392 
 
Contract No. 1043468 (Gresham Smith) 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount 

$5,700,000.00 
 
Contract No. 1043468 (Gresham Smith) 
 
$3,000,000.00 Initial 
$2,700,000.00 Change Order No. 1 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$5,115,646.75 
 
 Contract No. 1043468 (Gresham Smith)  

Prime Contractor Information 
and LSBE – Subcontractor 

Gresham Smith (Prime)  
 John Barlow, Senior Vice President 
 Years In Business: 53 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 14 
 
Reeves and Associates Consulting and Training, Inc. (LSBE- 
DeKalb) 12% 
Michael Reeves, Owner 
2296 Henderson Mill Road, Suite 206 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
Years In Business: 20 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 13 
Construction Inspection, Environmental 
Amount Spent: $455,831.25  
 
Q, Solutions, Inc. (LSBE- DeKalb) 12% 
Kieu-Anh (Q-Ann) Tran, Owner  
6617 Gunstock Lane 



Tucker, GA 30084  
Years In Business: 18 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 9 
Construction Inspection 
Amount Spent: $6,517.50  
 
Steel Program Managers, LLC (LSBE- DeKalb) 12% 
Jacqui Steele, Manager 
6765 Blantyre Boulevard 
Stone Mountain, GA 30087 
Years In Business: 15 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 as a Prime 
Construction Program and Project Management 
Services 
Amount Spent: $368,542.50 

 
  Attachments User Department Change Order Request No. 2 (Gresham Smith)  

 


