
AGENDA NOTES  
 

Solicitation Name and Number Construction Management Services (Multi -Year Contract) 
 
RFP No. 16-500392 
 

Procurement Agent Willie Moon 

Date Solicitation proposal 
prices expires. 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number 
and Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract 

Construction Management Services (Multi -Year Contract) 
   
  RFP No. 16-500392 
 
Contract No. 1043474 - Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC 
                                       (CERM) 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and 
Award Amount 

$4,545,611.55 
 
Contract No. 1043474 (CERM) 
 
$3,000,000.00 Initial 
$1,545,611.55 Change Order No. 1 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$4,012,466.95 
 
 Contract No. 1043474 (CERM) 

  
Prime Contractor 
Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor 

Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC (CERM) (LSBE-
DeKalb Prime)  
Albert G. Edwards, Owner  
Years In Business: 25  
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 16  
 
RK Reeves & Associates, Inc. (LSBE- DeKalb) 7.18%  
Michael Reeves  
2296 Henderson Mill Road, Suite 206  
Atlanta, Georgia 30345  
Years In Business: 21 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 13  
Consulting  
Amount Spent: $172,105.50  
 
SKYLINE Engineering & Construction, LLC (LSBE- DeKalb) 12%  
Dwayne Cheaton  
6755 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Suite 250  
Doraville, Georgia 30360  



Years In Business: 15 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 3  
Engineering and Construction Firm  
Amount Spent: $239,367.65 
 
Graham & Associates, Inc. (LSBE- DeKalb) 12%  
Angela L. Graham  
312 Misty Brook Circle  
Stone Mountain GA 30087  
Years In Business: 21  
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 11  
Infrastructure Construction, Program Management  
Amount Spent: $194,760.00 
 

  Attachments User Department Change Order Request No. 2 (CERM) 

 


